6th Floor, Adhikari Chambers, Oberoi Complex, next to Laxmi Industries Estate Oshiwara, 
New Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai – 400 053; 

Tel No: +91 022 4023 0000; E-mail ID: investorservices@adhikaribrothers.com; 
Website: www.adhikaribrothers.com 

For the acquisition of 53,46,238*(Fifty Three Lakhs Forty Six Thousand Two Hundred And Thirty Eight) 
fully paid-up Equity Shares of face value of ₹ 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten) each representing 13.24% (Thirteen 
Point Two Four Percent) percent of the  Emerging Voting Share Capital# of the Target Company at a price 
of ₹ 10.00/- (Indian Rupees Ten) ) per fully paid-up Equity Share (the “Offer Price”) payable in cash

[...]

*As per Regulation 7 of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011, the Offer Size, for the Open Offer under Regulations 
3(1) and 4 of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, should be for at least 26% (Twenty Six Percent) of the Emerging 
Voting Share Capital of the Target Company. However, the Offer Size is restricted to 53,46,238 (Fifty-Three Lakh 
Forty-Six Thousand Two Hundred and Thirty-Eight) Equity Shares, being the Equity Shares held by the Eligible 
Public Shareholders, representing 13.24% (Thirteen Point Two Four Percent) of the Emerging Voting Share 
Capital of the Target Company. 

#The Emerging Voting Share Capital does not include equity shares arising from issue of convertible warrants

[...]

Agreement/ SPA / 
Agreement 

shall refers to the Share Purchase Agreement dated Saturday, June 14, 2025 
executed between the Acquirer and the Selling Promoter Shareholder of the Target 
Company, pursuant to which the Acquirer has agreed to acquire 1,50,00,000 (One 
Crore Fifty Lakhs) equity shares of Rs. 10/- each, representing 37.15% (Thirty-
Seven Point One Five Percent) of the Emerging voting share capital of the Target 
Company, at a negotiated price of ₹10.00/- (Rupees Ten Only) per equity share, 
aggregating to a maximum consideration of ₹ 15,00,00,000 (Rupees Fifteen Crore 
only), payable subject to the terms and conditions specified in the Share Purchase 
Agreement 

STT Securities Transaction Tax 
Target Company / TC Sri Adhikari Brothers Television Network Limited 

Tendering Period 
Period within which Shareholders of the Target Company may tender their Equity

[...]

which the Acquirer have agreed to acquire 1,50,00,000 Equity Shares (“Sale Shares”) constituting 37.15% 
of the Emerging Voting Share Capital of the Target Company. The Acquirer have agreed to purchase the 
Sale Shares at a negotiated price of ₹ 10.00/- (Rupees Ten Only) per Equity Share aggregating to ₹ 
15,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees Fifteen Crore Only), (“Maximum Consideration”)  payable in cash subject 
to the terms and conditions as set out in the SPA 

3.1.2.2 The Acquirer have agreed to purchase the Sale Shares from the Selling Promoter Shareholder on the terms 

set out in the Share Purchase Agreement.

[...]

of the tenth working day from the closure of the tendering period, in compliance with the SEBI (SAST) 
Regulations. 

3.1.2.9 The Board of Directors of the Target Company at their meeting held on Saturday, June 14, 2025, has 
authorized a allotment of Equity Shares on preferential Basis of 1,50,00,000 (One Crore Fifty Lakh) fully 
paid up equity shares of face value of Rs 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each representing 37.15% (Thirty Seven 
Point Fifteen) of Emerging Voting Share Capital of the Target Company for aggregate consideration of ₹ 
15,00,00,000/- to the acquirer in compliance with the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 (“Act”)

[...]

6.2.1 The total funding requirement for the Offer (assuming full acceptances) i.e. for the acquisition of upto 

53,46,238 Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- each from the public shareholders of the Target Company at Offer Price 
of ₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) per Equity Share is ₹ 5,34,62,380/- (Rupees Five Crore Thirty Four Lakhs 
Sixty Two Thousand Three Hundred Eighty only) (the “Offer Consideration”).   

6.2.2 In terms of Regulation 25(1) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, the Acquirer has adequate financial resources 
and have made firm financial arrangements for the implementation of the Offer in full out of their own